

SC No. 11411/2023
STATE VS KANHAIYA KR SHAW & ORS
FIR No. 380/2023
PS O.I. Area

16.02.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh Md. Nabi and Sh. Faraz Nabi, Ld counsel for
applicant/accused.

Reply to the application for release of Jamatalashi
on behalf of the applicant/ accused Chand Miyan has not been
filed by the IO concerned.

Re-notify again for **01.03.2024**.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 16.02.2024