

SC 11411/2023
STATE Vs. KANHAIYA KUMAR SHAW
FIR No 380 /2023
PS (Okhla Indl. Area)

01.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh M Nabi and F Nabi Ld. Counsel for accused
Chand Miyan.

This is an application for releasing jamatalasi articles filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Chand Miyan. Reply to the application has yet not been filed by IO despite repeated directions.

Under these circumstances, this Court deems it fit to allow the application for release of jamatalashi articles of accused. Accordingly, the jamatalashi articles of accused, as mentioned in the personal search memo/seizure memo be returned to the applicant/accused against proper receipt, as per rules.

The application as filed stands disposed of.

Put up on the date fixed ie **15.03.2024**

Dasti allowed.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 01.03.2024